## **RESOLUTION 00-83**

WHEREAS the Board of County Commissioners approved the source of the initial down payment for the 3<sup>rd</sup> Street Extension to be General Fund Reserves on February 9, 2000. The money has been transferred to the "Capital Projects-Road Projects Fund", a new fund established per Resolution 00-51 to account for large road projects with multiple revenue sources for which an individual capital project fund is unnecessary.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget for the "Capital Projects-Road Projects Fund."

**BE IT THEREFORE** resolved on the <u>24th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2000, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06(2)(d) be adopted:

**REVENUE** 

61438541-381010	Transfer In-General Fund	\$ 12,500
APPROPRIATION		
61438541-561008	Right-of-Way Acquisition	\$ 12,500

ADOPTED this 24th day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

CHAIRMAN

ATTEST: